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CPSU NSW seeks member feedback on ICT restructure 

Last Thursday TAFENSW met with CSPU NSW staff and delegates to begin consultation on a 

reorganisation of Information and Communications Technology (ICT). 

TAFE has provided us with a draft Change Management Plan (CMP) and plans to consult with the union 

and affected staff over the next five weeks, concluding on 31 July. 

The CPSU NSW will prepare a submission in response to the proposal on behalf of members.  

To do this effectively we need your input.  

Please email our industrial staff or approach your local delegate (contact details below) with your 

feedback, including any queries you may have. 

Our initial thoughts on the Placement Process (Clause 10.2 of the CMP) are: 

- No member should be declared excess until the employment market improves. The 

timeframe for this needs to occur following consultation with the CPSU NSW. TAFE has 

already given us a verbal commitment on this 

- Areas deemed “bushfire-affected” must include home and work location.  

TAFE claims that while the proposal is expected to result in the deletion of 67 positions from the existing 

structure, and that no employees will lose their jobs because many roles on the current organisational 

chart are unfilled. TAFE has further advised us that that once the restructure is implemented there will be 

an overall increase in TAFE ICT employees of 127. 

The CPSU will conduct its own analysis on this. 

In the meantime, we will be arranging an ICT members’ meeting in the coming days.  

Not a member of the CPSU? Join the union HERE. 

Contact the CPSU NSW 

Industrial Officer  

Matthew Drake-Brockman mdrake-brockman@psa.asn.au  

Organiser 

Shane Jobberns sjobberns@psa.asn.au  

Your CPSU NSW delegates 

South Region 

https://twitter.com/psansw?lang=en
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au
https://www.facebook.com/cpsunsw
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au/join
mailto:mdrake-brockman@psa.asn.au
mailto:sjobberns@psa.asn.au
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Wollongong 

Brad Cowie brad.cowie1@tafensw.edu.au  

Illawarra 

Regina Kimmich regina.kimmich@tafensw.edu.au  

Chris Pickering Christopher.Pickering@tafensw.edu.au  

Albury 

Nicholas Wright nicholas.wright61@tafensw.edu.au  

West Region 

Parkes 

Leanne Riley Leanne.Riley2@tafensw.edu.au  

Dubbo 

Patricia Nethery Patricia.Nethery@tafensw.edu.au  

North Region 

Hunter  

Gale Iseppi Gale.Iseppi@tafensw.edu.au  

Tighes Hill 

Liz Garlick liz.garlick1@tafensw.edu.au  

Newcastle 

Stephen O’Brien stephen.obrien@tafensw.edu.au  

Coffs Harbour 

Brook Down brook.down1@tafensw.edu.au  

North 

Walter Upson walter.upson1@tafensw.edu.au  

Sydney Region 

Ultimo 

Simon Gray simon.gray@tafensw.edu.au  

Dawn Davis Dawn.Davis@tafensw.edu.au 

George Bissoli George.Bissoli@tafensw.edu.au  

https://twitter.com/psansw?lang=en
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au
https://www.facebook.com/cpsunsw
mailto:brad.cowie1@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:regina.kimmich@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:Christopher.Pickering@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:nicholas.wright61@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:Leanne.Riley2@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:Patricia.Nethery@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:Gale.Iseppi@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:liz.garlick1@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:stephen.obrien@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:brook.down1@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:walter.upson1@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:simon.gray@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:Dawn.Davis@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:George.Bissoli@tafensw.edu.au
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St Leonards 

Joe Harris joe.harris@tafensw.edu.au  

Hornsby 

Patrick Kiss patrick.l.kiss@tafensw.edu.au  

Western Sydney Region 

Campbelltown 

Tracey Doyle TRACEY.DOYLE@tafensw.edu.au  

Richmond 

Joanna Carroll Joanna.Carroll@tafensw.edu.au  

Blue Mountains 

Glenda Pryor glenda.pryor@tafensw.edu.au  

Strathfield  

Isabella Ramirra isabella.ramirra1@tafensw.edu.au  

TAFE Digital 

Jin Cho Jin.Cho3@tafensw.edu.au  

https://twitter.com/psansw?lang=en
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au
https://www.facebook.com/cpsunsw
mailto:joe.harris@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:patrick.l.kiss@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:TRACEY.DOYLE@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:Joanna.Carroll@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:glenda.pryor@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:isabella.ramirra1@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:Jin.Cho3@tafensw.edu.au

